

## CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-5035

## **Community Resources Department**

300 Sixth Street

Donald Jarvinen, GIS Coordinator GIS Division

GIS web: www.rcgov-gis.org

Phone: 605-716-3676

Fax: 605-394-6621 e-mail: don.jarvinen@rcgov.org

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Mayor and Rapid City Council

FROM: Don Jarvinen, GIS Coordinator

DATE: April 7, 2009

RE: Changes to Land Information System Task Force bylaws

Staff requests County Commission approval of the changes to the attached LIS Task Force bylaws. In summary, the changes reduce the Commission and City Council members of the Task Force from two to one each and add the City Community Resource Director, in whose department the GIS Division resides, to the Task Force. Additionally, the changes eliminate two standing committees that have never been used. The changes were approved by the Task Force members.

Staff Recommendation: Staff recommends approval of the changes to the LIS Task Force bylaws.

